
ALABAMA BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGISTS 
BOARD MEMBERS 

 
 

 
Mr. Chris Bryant, Chair 
Email: cbryant@gfnet.com 

Representing: Mining Industry 
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration: September 30, 2026 
 
Ms. Leslie Noble, Vice-Chair 
Email:  leslie.noble@wsp.com 

Representing: Independent Consultants 
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration:  September 30, 2026 
 

David King, Jr., Ph.D. 

Board Secretary/Treasurer 
P.O. Box 2049 
Auburn, AL 36831 

Representing: Faculty/Academia 
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration: September 30, 2026 
 
Mr. Scott Brande, Ph.D.  
Email:  sbrande@uab.edu 

Representing: Business  
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration: September 30, 2026 
 
Alexander E. Owen 
Email: alex@fletcherpetroleum.com 

Representing: Petroleum Industry 
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration: September 30, 2028 
 
Ronald Bradford Jackson 
Email: r.b.jackson@att.net 

Representing: Governmental Agencies 
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration: September 30, 2028 
 
Griffin L. Gatschet 
Email:  griffin.gatschet@3notch.com 

Representing GeoTech 
Term Appointment: February 27, 2025 
Term Expiration: September 30, 2028 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ADMINISTRATION 
 
Mr. Keith E. Warren  
Executive Secretary 
2740 Zelda Rd, Box #5 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
Office: 334-420-7236 
Fax: 334-263-6115 
Email: keith@alstateboard.com 
 
Ms. Hope Childers 
Board Administrator  
2740 Zelda Rd, Box #5 
Montgomery, AL 36106 
Office: 334-420-7205 
Fax: 334-263-6115 
Email: hope@alstateboard.com or  
geology@alstateboard.com  
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